
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

 

TO:  GOODMANS LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

 

Bradley Wiffen  

Email:  bwiffen@goodmans.ca  

 

Trish Barrett  

Email:  tbarrettt@goodmans.ca  

 

Tel:  (416) 979-2211 

Fax:  (416) 979-1234 

 

Lawyers for the Applicant, Kensington Private Equity Fund 

 

AND TO: O2 INDUSTRIES INC. 

5 Michael Street, Unit 002 

Kitchener, ON N2G 1L7 

 

Rich Szasz  

Email:  rich@o2canada.ca 

 

Jason Greenspan  

Email: jason.greenspan@o2canada.ca  

 

Tel: (226) 476-3232 

 

Respondent 

 

AND TO: RSM CANADA LIMITED 

11 King Street West, Suite 700 

Toronto, ON, M5H 4C7 

 

Bryan A. Tannenbaum 

Tel: (416) 238-5055  

Fax: (416) 480-2646 

Email: bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com  

 

Receiver 

 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 

 5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor  

 Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
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Harvey Chaiton 

Tel:  (416) 218-1129 

Fax:  (416) 222-8888 

Email: harvey@chaitons.com  

 

Lawyers for the Receiver 

 

 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 

Ontario Regional Office 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 

Diane Winters  
Tel:  (416) 973-3172 

Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

 

AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP  

 199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 

 Commerce Court West 

 Toronto ON M5L 1A9 

 

Chris Burr 

Tel:  (416) 863-3261   

Fax:  (416) 863-2653 

Email: chris.burr@blakes.com  

 

  Lawyers for Sigma Worldwide, LLC 

 

AND TO: 1537638 ONTARIO LIMITED  

 726 Third Street  

 London ON N5V 5J2 

 

AND TO: THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK  

 381 King Street W, 2nd Floor 

 Kitchener, ON N2G 1B8 
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